PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2690434

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NE	WASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART		I			
		Name		Execution Date	
NEDAL ALMOMANI				12/23/2013	
THUAN NGUYEN				01/13/2014	
ELENA GORKOVE	ENKO			01/13/2014	
WEI HSU				01/13/2014	
YOS SINGTOROJ				01/13/2014	
	Y DATA				
Name:	KWIKSET CO		DN		
Street Address:	19701 DAVI	ICI			
City:		ST			
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA			
	92610				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property	ERS Total: 1		Numl	Der	
	ERS Total: 1	14102560	Numl	Der	
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	ERS Total: 1 7 Type er: CE DATA		Numl	Der	
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENG Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 7 Type 7: CE DATA (260))424-8316	Numl	Der	
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENG Fax Number: Phone:	ERS Total: 1 7 Type 7: CE DATA (260 260)))424-8316 -425-4665		Der	
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 ' Type er: CE DATA (260 260 mwe))424-8316 -425-4665 ever@btlaw.	com		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	ERS Total: 1 Type T: CE DATA (260 260 mwe ill be sent via US))424-8316 -425-4665 ever@btlaw.	com he email attempt is unsucce		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENG Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type T: CE DATA (260 260 mwa ill be sent via US ne: MIC BAF	0)424-8316 425-4665 ever@btlaw. <i>Mail when t</i> HAEL E. WI	com <i>he email attempt is unsucce</i> EVER PRNBURG LLP		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type T: CE DATA (260 260 mwe ill be sent via US ne: MIC BAF 600	0)424-8316 -425-4665 ever@btlaw. <i>Mail when t</i> HAEL E. WI RNES & THC ONE SUMM	com <i>he email attempt is unsucce</i> EVER DRNBURG LLP IIT SQUARE		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type T: CE DATA (260 260 mwe ill be sent via US ne: MIC BAF 600	0)424-8316 -425-4665 ever@btlaw. <i>Mail when t</i> HAEL E. WI RNES & THC ONE SUMM	com <i>he email attempt is unsucce</i> EVER PRNBURG LLP		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 7 Type 27: CE DATA (260 260 mwe ill be sent via US ne: MIC BAF 600 FOF	0)424-8316 425-4665 ever@btlaw. <i>Mail when t</i> HAEL E. WI RNES & THC ONE SUMM RT WAYNE,	com <i>he email attempt is unsucce</i> EVER DRNBURG LLP IIT SQUARE		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type Type CE DATA (260 260 mwa ill be sent via US ne: MIC BAF 600 FOF ET NUMBER:	0)424-8316 425-4665 ever@btlaw. <i>Mail when t</i> HAEL E. WI RNES & THO ONE SUMM RT WAYNE, 54{	com <i>he email attempt is unsucce</i> EVER DRNBURG LLP IIT SQUARE INDIANA 46802		

Signature:	/Michael E. Wever/
Date:	01/21/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 10 source=Assignments01212014#page1.tif source=Assignments01212014#page2.tif source=Assignments01212014#page3.tif source=Assignments01212014#page4.tif source=Assignments01212014#page5.tif source=Assignments01212014#page7.tif source=Assignments01212014#page7.tif source=Assignments01212014#page8.tif source=Assignments01212014#page9.tif source=Assignments01212014#page1.tif	

Title of Invention ELECTRONIC LOCK SYSTEM HAVING PROXIMITY MOBILE DEVICE (herein the "Application(s)")

Barnes & Thornburg LLP, 600 One Summit Square, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number _____14/102.560 _____, filed __12/11/2013 ____) the filing date and application number of said Application(s) when known.

As the below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the "Undersigned"), I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

> \boxtimes

hed application; or

United States application or PCT international application number: 14/102,560 filed on 12/11/2013

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Assignment of World Wide Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned hereby sells, assigns, and sets over to:

Name of Assignee: KWIKSET CORPORATION

Address of Assignee's principal office: 19701 DaVinci

Lake Forest, California 92610

State of incorporation (if applicable): Delaware

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives (hereinafter collectively designated as the "Assignee") my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), continuation(s)-in-part, divisional(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The Undersigned agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The Undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF	, I have execu	ted this assignment	this 23	_day of	Decem	ber
<u>2013</u> .	SAL.	•	ted this assignment				

Inventor's Signature

Nedal Almomanı Printed Name

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

}

}

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this ______ day of ______

Notary Public

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: _____ Resident of _____ County

Application Ser. No. 14/102,560 54569/85318

FWDS01 MWEVER 275616v1

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032009 FRAME: 0384

}

SS:

Title of Invention	ELECTRONIC LOCK SYSTEM HAVING PROXIMITY MOBILE DEVICE				
	(herein the "Application(s)")				
	Barnes & Thornburg LLP, 600 One Summit Square, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number <u>14/102,560</u> , filed <u>12/11/2013</u>) the filing date and application number of said Application(s) when known.				
	As the below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the "Undersigned"), I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to:					
	The attached application; or				
	United States application or PCT international application number: <u>14/102,560</u> filed on <u>12/11/2013</u>				
	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
Assignment of World Wide	For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned hereby sells, assigns, and sets over to:				
Patent Rights	Name of Assignee: KWIKSET CORPORATION				
	Address of Assignee's principal office: 19701 DaVinci				
	Lake Forest, California 92610				
	State of incorporation (if applicable): Delaware				
	its successors and assigns or other legal representatives (hereinafter collectively designated as the "Assignee") my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
	The Undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications,				

The Undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), continuation(s)-in-part, divisional(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee

may deem necessary or expedient.

The Undersigned agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The Undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 13 day of January. T.N. 2013. 2014.

Inventor's Signature Thuan Nguyen

Printed Name

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

}

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

SS:

}

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this _______ 3114 day of _______ JANUARY ______, 2014

Notary P

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: UNE 24, 2017

Resident of ORANGE

LYDELIZA A.S. LENE COMM. # 2030801 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires June 24, 2017

Application Ser. No. 14/102,560 54569/85318

County

FWDS01 MWEVER 275616v1

Title of Invention	ELECTRONIC LOCK SYSTEM HAVING PROXIMITY MOBILE DEVICE (herein the "Application(s)")				
	Barnes & Thornburg LLP, 600 One Summit Square, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number14/102,560, filed12/11/2013) the filing date and application number of said Application(s) when known.				
	As the below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the "Undersigned"), I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to:					
	The attached application; or				
\boxtimes	United States application or PCT international application number: <u>14/102,560</u> filed on <u>12/11/2013</u> .				
	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
Assignment of World Wide	For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned hereby sells, assigns, and sets over to:				
Patent Rights	Name of Assignee: KWIKSET CORPORATION				
	Address of Assignee's principal office: 19701 DaVinci				
	Lake Forest, California 92610				
	State of incorporation (if applicable): Delaware				
	its successors and assigns or other legal representatives (hereinafter collectively designated as the "Assignee") my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
	The Undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.				
	The Undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), continuation(s)-in-part, divisional(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.				

The Undersigned agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The Undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

E. 6. 2013 2014 Brite this assignment this 13 day of Faunaly

Inventor's Signature

Elena Gorkovenko
Printed Name

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

}

}

STATE OF CALLEORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

SS:

ł

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this _______ day of _______ ANWARY ______, 2014

Notary P

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: $\underline{WNE} 2H, 20$ 7 R County

OKANGE Resident of



Application Ser. No. 14/102,560 54569/85318

FWDS01 MWEVER 275616v1

Title of Invention: Electronic Lock System Having Proximity Mobile Device

(herein the "Application(s)")

Barnes & Thornburg LLP, 600 One Summit Square, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number 14/102,560, filed December 11, 2013) the filing date and application number of said Application(s) when known.

As the below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the "Undersigned"), I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

X

 \square

The attached application; or

United States application or PCT international application number: 14/102,560

filed on December 11, 2013

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Assignment of World Wide Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned hereby sells, assigns, and sets over to:

Name of Assignee: KWIKSET CORPORATION

Address of Assignee's principal office: 19701 DAVINCI

LAKE FOREST, CALIFORNIA 92610

State of incorporation (if applicable): DELAWARE

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives (hereinafter collectively designated as the "Assignee") my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), continuation(s)-in-part, divisional(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The Undersigned agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The Undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 13 day of 2014, 13 day of 2014.

Inventor's Signature

Wei Hsu Printed Name

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE

SS:

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this _______ day of _______ JANUARY ______, 2014

Notary Pul

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: <u>JUNE 24, 2017</u> County

Resident of OKANGE



Title of Invention	ELECTRONIC LOCK SYSTEM HAVING PROXIMITY MOBILE DEVICE (herein the "Application(s)")
	Barnes & Thornburg LLP, 600 One Summit Square, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802 is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number14/102,560, filed12/11/2013) the filing date and application number of said Application(s) when known.
	As the below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the "Undersigned"), I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	3
	The attached application; or
\boxtimes	United States application or PCT international application number: 14/102,560 filed on 12/11/2013
	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Assignment of World Wide	For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned hereby sells, assigns, and sets over to:
Patent Rights	Name of Assignce: KWIKSET CORPORATION
	Address of Assignee's principal office: 19701 DaVinci
	Lake Forest, California 92610
	State of incorporation (if applicable): Delaware
	its successors and assigns or other legal representatives (hereinafter collectively designated as the "Assignee") my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignce for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
	The Undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
	The Undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), continuation(s)-in-part, divisional(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with

such interference or litigation.

The Undersigned agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignce or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The Undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not

Ø	executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this <u>3</u> day of <u>JANUAR</u> , <u>2013</u> . <u>2014</u> <u>Jas</u> <u>Januar</u> Inventor's Signature <u>Yos Singtoroj</u> Printed Name
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA } SS:
	Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this day of day of
	Rydeliga a.S. Jene
	Printed Name
	My Commission Expires: JUNE 24, 2017 Resident of ORANGE
	LYDELIZA A.S. LENE COMM. # 2030801

My Comm. Expires June 24, 2017

Application Ser. No. 14/102,560 54569/85318

FWDS01 MWEVER 275616v1

ORANGE COUNTY

PATENT REEL: 032009 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 01/21/2014